
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17B022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009107 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : May 18 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5420
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

LOUP LOUP PASS
EMERGENCY REPAIR 2017 PHASE 2
17B022

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :OKANOGAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2017
09:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1701(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WENATCHEE   WA  988075120
EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-5362
125 SE MCGEE ST
KRCI LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100343CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTR
8404 S 196TH ST 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
KENT WA  98031-1884 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 WENATCHEE   WA  988073181
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -50.79 % -15.59 % -70.62 %

137,000.00 -141,406.00 235,000.00 -43,406.00 81,790.00 -196,616.00278,406.00

25,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.1200 ACRE -54.55 % 6,000.0000 -89.09 % 17,000.0000 -69.09 %

28,000.00 -33,600.00 6,720.00 -54,880.00 19,040.00 -42,560.00
55,000.0000
61,600.00

300.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

4.0000 EACH -45.45 % 750.0000 36.36 % 1,000.0000 81.82 %

1,200.00 -1,000.00 3,000.00 800.00 4,000.00 1,800.00
550.0000
2,200.00

4 WORK ACCESS 
L.S. -45.45 % 207.17 % -63.64 %

30,000.00 -25,000.00 168,942.82 113,942.82 20,000.00 -35,000.0055,000.00

8.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

2265.0000 S.Y. -51.52 % 5.0000 -69.70 % 25.0000 51.52 %

18,120.00 -19,252.50 11,325.00 -26,047.50 56,625.00 19,252.50
16.5000

37,372.50

1.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

530.0000 L.F. -77.78 % 3.0000 -33.33 % 2.0000 -55.56 %

530.00 -1,855.00 1,590.00 -795.00 1,060.00 -1,325.00
4.5000

2,385.00

2.0000
7 SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT

4401.0000 L.F. -39.39 % 4.0000 21.21 % 6.0000 81.82 %

8,802.00 -5,721.30 17,604.00 3,080.70 26,406.00 11,882.70
3.3000

14,523.30

GRADING

10.0000
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

6203.0000 C.Y. -54.55 % 13.0000 -40.91 % 25.0000 13.64 %

62,030.00 -74,436.00 80,639.00 -55,827.00 155,075.00 18,609.00
22.0000

136,466.00

12.0000
9 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

15411.0000 C.Y. 166.67 % 7.5000 66.67 % 22.0000 388.89 %

184,932.00 115,582.50 115,582.50 46,233.00 339,042.00 269,692.50
4.5000

69,349.50

26.0000
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

11000.0000 C.Y. 4.00 % 36.1000 44.40 % 27.0000 8.00 %

286,000.00 11,000.00 397,100.00 122,100.00 297,000.00 22,000.00
25.0000

275,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17B022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009107 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : May 18 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5420
HWY :SR 020
TITLE :SR 20

LOUP LOUP PASS
EMERGENCY REPAIR 2017 PHASE 2
17B022
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COUNTY(S) :OKANOGAN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2017
09:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1701(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
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WENATCHEE   WA  988075120
EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-5362
125 SE MCGEE ST
KRCI LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100343CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
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SCARSELLA BROS., INC. PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTR
8404 S 196TH ST 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
KENT WA  98031-1884 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 WENATCHEE   WA  988073181
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

1.0000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

26411.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 4.2500 70.00 % 3.0000 20.00 %

26,411.00 -39,616.50 112,246.75 46,219.25 79,233.00 13,205.50
2.5000

66,027.50

10.0000
12 DITCHING AND SHAPING

2977.0000 L.F. -58.33 % 10.0500 -58.13 % 9.0000 -62.50 %

29,770.00 -41,678.00 29,918.85 -41,529.15 26,793.00 -44,655.00
24.0000

71,448.00

DRAINAGE

68.0000
13 HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 

322.0000 C.Y. 23.64 % 25.0000 -54.55 % 55.0000 0.00 %

21,896.00 4,186.00 8,050.00 -9,660.00 17,710.00 0.00
55.0000

17,710.00

40.0000
14 QUARRY SPALLS 

10013.0000 C.Y. -11.11 % 30.2500 -32.78 % 61.0000 35.56 %

400,520.00 -50,065.00 302,893.25 -147,691.75 610,793.00 160,208.00
45.0000

450,585.00

32.0000
15 INSTALL 18 INCH PIPE

200.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 60.3000 201.50 % 20.0000 0.00 %

6,400.00 2,400.00 12,060.00 8,060.00 4,000.00 0.00
20.0000
4,000.00

103.0000
16 INSTALL 36 INCH PIPE

200.0000 L.F. 415.00 % 60.3000 201.50 % 35.0000 75.00 %

20,600.00 16,600.00 12,060.00 8,060.00 7,000.00 3,000.00
20.0000
4,000.00

SURFACING

43.0000
17 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1508.0000 TON 30.30 % 30.0000 -9.09 % 40.0000 21.21 %

64,844.00 15,080.00 45,240.00 -4,524.00 60,320.00 10,556.00
33.0000

49,764.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
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SCARSELLA BROS., INC. PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTR
8404 S 196TH ST 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
KENT WA  98031-1884 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

160.0000
19 COMMERCIAL HMA 

1515.0000 TON -20.00 % 121.0000 -39.50 % 145.0000 -27.50 %

242,400.00 -60,600.00 183,315.00 -119,685.00 219,675.00 -83,325.00
200.0000

303,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
20 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY -9.09 % 250.0000 127.27 % 125.0000 13.64 %

1,500.00 -150.00 3,750.00 2,100.00 1,875.00 225.00
110.0000
1,650.00

400.0000
21 STREET CLEANING 

18.0000 HR  81.82 % 150.0000 -31.82 % 200.0000 -9.09 %

7,200.00 3,240.00 2,700.00 -1,260.00 3,600.00 -360.00
220.0000
3,960.00

6.0000
22 SILT FENCE 

1117.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

6,702.00 -4,468.00 5,585.00 -5,585.00 6,702.00 -4,468.00
10.0000

11,170.00

7.0000
23 WATTLE 

4700.0000 L.F. 55.56 % 5.0000 11.11 % 3.0000 -33.33 %

32,900.00 11,750.00 23,500.00 2,350.00 14,100.00 -7,050.00
4.5000

21,150.00
24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

1,000.0000
25 TACKIFIER 

2.2500 ACRE -33.33 % 1,250.0000 -16.67 % 1,400.0000 -6.67 %

2,250.00 -1,125.00 2,812.50 -562.50 3,150.00 -225.00
1,500.0000
3,375.00

4,500.0000
26 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.2500 ACRE -18.18 % 3,550.0000 -35.45 % 3,700.0000 -32.73 %

10,125.00 -2,250.00 7,987.50 -4,387.50 8,325.00 -4,050.00
5,500.0000
12,375.00

17,000.0000
27 MEDIUM COMPOST 

2.2500 ACRE 54.55 % 9,650.0000 -12.27 % 10,000.0000 -9.09 %

38,250.00 13,500.00 21,712.50 -3,037.50 22,500.00 -2,250.00
11,000.0000
24,750.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.0080,000.00

TRAFFIC

65.0000
29 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

258.0000 L.F. 8.33 % 32.0000 -46.67 % 35.0000 -41.67 %

16,770.00 1,290.00 8,256.00 -7,224.00 9,030.00 -6,450.00
60.0000

15,480.00

40.0000
30 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

450.0000 L.F. 81.82 % 24.0000 9.09 % 25.0000 13.64 %

18,000.00 8,100.00 10,800.00 900.00 11,250.00 1,350.00
22.0000
9,900.00

5,000.0000
31 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 11.11 % 4,000.0000 -11.11 % 4,200.0000 -6.67 %

10,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 -1,000.00 8,400.00 -600.00
4,500.0000
9,000.00

54.0000
32 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

30.0000 EACH -32.50 % 48.0000 -40.00 % 52.0000 -35.00 %

1,620.00 -780.00 1,440.00 -960.00 1,560.00 -840.00
80.0000
2,400.00

1.2000
33 PAINT LINE 

12560.0000 L.F. 140.00 % 0.4000 -20.00 % 0.4500 -10.00 %

15,072.00 8,792.00 5,024.00 -1,256.00 5,652.00 -628.00
0.5000

6,280.00

51.0000
34 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

12.0000 EACH -15.00 % 40.0000 -33.33 % 45.0000 -25.00 %

612.00 -108.00 480.00 -240.00 540.00 -180.00
60.0000
720.00

58,000.0000
35 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1400 MI. -3.33 % 45,000.0000 -25.00 % 50,000.0000 -16.67 %

8,120.00 -280.00 6,300.00 -2,100.00 7,000.00 -1,400.00
60,000.0000

8,400.00
36 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 

L.S. -28.00 % -80.00 % -38.00 %

18,000.00 -7,000.00 5,000.00 -20,000.00 15,500.00 -9,500.0025,000.00

6.0000
37 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

6720.0000 HR  200.00 % 4.0000 100.00 % 4.5000 125.00 %

40,320.00 26,880.00 26,880.00 13,440.00 30,240.00 16,800.00
2.0000

13,440.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
38 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 366.67 % 1,566.67 % 316.67 %

28,000.00 22,000.00 100,000.00 94,000.00 25,000.00 19,000.006,000.00

1.0000
39 FLAGGERS 

3300.0000 HR  -98.00 % 0.0100 -99.98 % 65.0000 30.00 %

3,300.00 -161,700.00 33.00 -164,967.00 214,500.00 49,500.00
50.0000

165,000.00

1.0000
40 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

950.0000 HR  -98.00 % 0.0100 -99.98 % 70.0000 40.00 %

950.00 -46,550.00 9.50 -47,490.50 66,500.00 19,000.00
50.0000

47,500.00
41 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -67.48 % 46.34 % -18.70 %

20,000.00 -41,500.00 90,000.00 28,500.00 50,000.00 -11,500.0061,500.00

24.0000
42 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

128.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 35.0000 16.67 % 16.0000 -46.67 %

3,072.00 -768.00 4,480.00 640.00 2,048.00 -1,792.00
30.0000
3,840.00

OTHER ITEMS

800.0000
43 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

2.0000 EACH 45.45 % 1,000.0000 81.82 % 300.0000 -45.45 %

1,600.00 500.00 2,000.00 900.00 600.00 -500.00
550.0000
1,100.00

44 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 118.18 % 263.64 % -27.27 %

6,000.00 3,250.00 10,000.00 7,250.00 2,000.00 -750.002,750.00
45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

225,000.00 225,000.00 225,000.00225,000.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17B022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009107 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : May 18 2017 
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ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2017
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SCARSELLA BROS., INC. PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTR
8404 S 196TH ST 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
KENT WA  98031-1884 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 WENATCHEE   WA  988073181
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
49 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % 25.00 % -75.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00

3.0000
50 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

9488.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 2.0000 0.00 % 1.2500 -37.50 %

28,464.00 9,488.00 18,976.00 0.00 11,860.00 -7,116.00
2.0000

18,976.00

$2,223,786.00 -17.99% $2,446,517.17 -9.77% $2,882,998.00 6.32%$2,711,556.80CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,882,998.00$2,223,786.00 $2,446,517.17BASE TOTAL -17.99% -9.77% 6.32%$2,711,556.80



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17B022 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009107 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : May 18 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5420
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PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750158
LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
3405 - 121ST ST SW
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100310CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 7.76 % -100.00 %

300,000.00 21,594.00 0.00278,406.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.1200 ACRE -72.73 % -100.00 %

16,800.00 -44,800.00 0.00
55,000.0000
61,600.00

2,000.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

4.0000 EACH 263.64 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 5,800.00 0.00
550.0000
2,200.00

4 WORK ACCESS 
L.S. -27.27 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0055,000.00

7.5000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

2265.0000 S.Y. -54.55 % -100.00 %

16,987.50 -20,385.00 0.00
16.5000

37,372.50

6.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

530.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

3,180.00 795.00 0.00
4.5000

2,385.00

3.8500
7 SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT

4401.0000 L.F. 16.67 % -100.00 %

16,943.85 2,420.55 0.00
3.3000

14,523.30

GRADING

40.1000
8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

6203.0000 C.Y. 82.27 % -100.00 %

248,740.30 112,274.30 0.00
22.0000

136,466.00

12.1500
9 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

15411.0000 C.Y. 170.00 % -100.00 %

187,243.65 117,894.15 0.00
4.5000

69,349.50

32.0000
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

11000.0000 C.Y. 28.00 % -100.00 %

352,000.00 77,000.00 0.00
25.0000

275,000.00
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EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/16/2017
09:40

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1701(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750158
LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1549
3405 - 121ST ST SW
KLB CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100310CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

15.1000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

26411.0000 C.Y. 504.00 % -100.00 %

398,806.10 332,778.60 0.00
2.5000

66,027.50

10.7500
12 DITCHING AND SHAPING

2977.0000 L.F. -55.21 % -100.00 %

32,002.75 -39,445.25 0.00
24.0000

71,448.00

DRAINAGE

110.0000
13 HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 

322.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

35,420.00 17,710.00 0.00
55.0000

17,710.00

67.2500
14 QUARRY SPALLS 

10013.0000 C.Y. 49.44 % -100.00 %

673,374.25 222,789.25 0.00
45.0000

450,585.00

75.0000
15 INSTALL 18 INCH PIPE

200.0000 L.F. 275.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 11,000.00 0.00
20.0000
4,000.00

95.0000
16 INSTALL 36 INCH PIPE

200.0000 L.F. 375.00 % -100.00 %

19,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
20.0000
4,000.00

SURFACING

29.5000
17 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1508.0000 TON -10.61 % -100.00 %

44,486.00 -5,278.00 0.00
33.0000

49,764.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

165.0500
19 COMMERCIAL HMA 

1515.0000 TON -17.47 % -100.00 %

250,050.75 -52,949.25 0.00
200.0000

303,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

250.0000
20 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY 127.27 % -100.00 %

3,750.00 2,100.00 0.00
110.0000
1,650.00

250.0000
21 STREET CLEANING 

18.0000 HR  13.64 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 540.00 0.00
220.0000
3,960.00

10.5000
22 SILT FENCE 

1117.0000 L.F. 5.00 % -100.00 %

11,728.50 558.50 0.00
10.0000

11,170.00

7.5000
23 WATTLE 

4700.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

35,250.00 14,100.00 0.00
4.5000

21,150.00
24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

1,500.0000
25 TACKIFIER 

2.2500 ACRE 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,375.00 0.00 0.00
1,500.0000
3,375.00

3,300.0000
26 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

2.2500 ACRE -40.00 % -100.00 %

7,425.00 -4,950.00 0.00
5,500.0000
12,375.00

11,400.0000
27 MEDIUM COMPOST 

2.2500 ACRE 3.64 % -100.00 %

25,650.00 900.00 0.00
11,000.0000
24,750.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

80,000.00 0.0080,000.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
29 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

258.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

10,320.00 -5,160.00 0.00
60.0000

15,480.00

30.0000
30 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

450.0000 L.F. 36.36 % -100.00 %

13,500.00 3,600.00 0.00
22.0000
9,900.00

4,500.0000
31 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 0.00 0.00
4,500.0000
9,000.00

50.0000
32 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

30.0000 EACH -37.50 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -900.00 0.00
80.0000
2,400.00

0.4500
33 PAINT LINE 

12560.0000 L.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

5,652.00 -628.00 0.00
0.5000

6,280.00

50.0000
34 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

12.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

600.00 -120.00 0.00
60.0000
720.00

2,700.0000
35 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1400 MI. -95.50 % -100.00 %

378.00 -8,022.00 0.00
60,000.0000

8,400.00
36 PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL 

L.S. -66.00 % -100.00 %

8,500.00 -16,500.00 0.0025,000.00

3.5000
37 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

6720.0000 HR  75.00 % -100.00 %

23,520.00 10,080.00 0.00
2.0000

13,440.00
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TRAFFIC
38 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 316.67 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 19,000.00 0.006,000.00

54.0000
39 FLAGGERS 

3300.0000 HR  8.00 % -100.00 %

178,200.00 13,200.00 0.00
50.0000

165,000.00

60.0000
40 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

950.0000 HR  20.00 % -100.00 %

57,000.00 9,500.00 0.00
50.0000

47,500.00
41 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -47.15 % -100.00 %

32,500.00 -29,000.00 0.0061,500.00

15.0000
42 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

128.0000 S.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,920.00 -1,920.00 0.00
30.0000
3,840.00

OTHER ITEMS

1,050.0000
43 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

2.0000 EACH 90.91 % -100.00 %

2,100.00 1,000.00 0.00
550.0000
1,100.00

44 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. -9.09 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -250.00 0.002,750.00
45 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

225,000.00 0.00225,000.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
49 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 0.002,000.00

1.6500
50 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

9488.0000 S.Y. -17.50 % -100.00 %

15,655.20 -3,320.80 0.00
2.0000

18,976.00

$3,475,062.85 28.16% $0.00$2,711,556.80CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$3,475,062.85BASE TOTAL 28.16%$2,711,556.80


